TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM462850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/26/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADVANJET		02/21/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graco Inc.	
Street Address:	88 11th Avenue NE	
City:	MInneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4279425	ADVANJET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126236944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126236108 Email: pto@graco.com Kyle Liudahl **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 1441

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1441

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle Liudahl
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle Liudahl/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Advanjet-GracoInc#page1.tif source=Assignment Advanjet-GracoInc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0798

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Effective Date: 1/26/2018

Between the undersigned:

The Company styled:

ADVANJET 818 West 7th Street, Ste. 930 Los Angeles, CA 90017 State of Incorporation: California

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR"

And:

The Company styled:

GRACO INC. 88 11th Avenue NE Minneapolis, MN 55413 State of Incorporation: Minnesota

Hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"

Who have decided and agreed upon the following:

The ASSIGNOR is the rightful owner of the below listed United States Trademark Registrations:

Registration Number 4279425 Trademark ADVANJET

The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns the above-mentioned Trademark Registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each mark to the ASSIGNEE, which accepts them, including any and all rights to sue acts of infringement committed before the date of signature of the present deed.

The present Assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0799 As a consequence, the ASSIGNEE will be fully entitled to use the Trademark as its own and exclusive property and possession.

Thus done and executed this 🛇 🥰

day of February, 2018.

Karen Park Gallivan

Vice President and Secretary

ADVANJET, ASSIGNOR

Christian E. Rothe

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Graco Inc., ASSIGNEE

State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2124 day of Elorus cy 2018, by Karen Park Gallivan and Christian E. Rothe.

ancy Skaabrust

Notary Public

NANCY SKAALRUD

Notary Public, State of Minnesota My Commission Expires

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006276 FRAME: 0800**

RECORDED: 02/21/2018